

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2015/102
Date request received:	26/05/2015
Date request responded to:	28/05/2015
Category:	Workforce
Tags:	Agency, Allied Health Professionals

Request Detail:

info re agency AHPs

1) Please can you confirm what your total spend on Allied Health Professional (AHP) agency staff was during the financial year 2014-15?

Can you please break this financial information down by AHP specialism:

- Arts Therapists,
- Chiropodist/Podiatrist,
- Dietician,
- Occupational Therapist,
- Physiotherapist,
- Prosthetist / Orthotist,
- Imaging Professionals,
- Speech / Language Professionals.

2) Please can you confirm the names of the organisation/s you procure temporary Allied Health Professionals (AHP) from?

To provide additional clarity on my request, 'temporary Allied Health Professionals' is to mean all persons who are AHPs and are not on permanent contracts of employment with the Board, but are supplied via employment agencies.

Response Detail:

Q1 -

2014/15 £155,274

This relates to all agency AHP costs - we are unable to break down this figure into the requested categories as the information is not coded in this way.

Q2 -

Maxxima Ltd
Pulse
Reed
Sugarman
Group

The organisations that currently provide Trust agency AHPS are

Piers Meadows
Reed Employment